504833445 03/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880182

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·				
		Name	Execution Date			
RONALD STEWART KE	ERR		09/29/2008			
Name:	ECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Street Address:	_	ONE NATIONWIDE PLAZA				
City:		COLUMBUS				
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	43215					
Property Type Application Number: 1		5926995				
		(015)000 5001				
	e sent to	(215)963-5001 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
		1.215.963.5091				
		lauren.ferro@morganlewis.com				
1		ALISON B. WEISBERG 1701 MARKET STREET				
		MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP				
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191	03-2921			
AME OF SUBMITTER:			ALISON B. WEISBERG			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALISON D. WEISDENG				
		/Alison B. Weisberg/				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:						

Attorney Docket No. 051092-5049

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

ACCIDENT PRONE LOCATION NOTIFICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 8, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/169,108.

WHEREAS, Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a place of business at One Nationwide Plaza, Columbus, Ohio 43215, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said applications and said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said applications or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to claim priority thereto.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in

-1-

PATENT REEL: 045322 FRAME: 0716

any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>29</u> day of <u>Sept 2008</u>, 2008.

		Signature:	Findel Stewart Um
		Name Printed:	Ronald Stewart Kerr
		Post Office Address:	7486 Ross Avenue
			Dublin, OH 43017
		Citizenship:	USA
STATE OF	Ohio)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF	Franklin)	
Stewart Kerr, to	ledged to me th	be the person mentioned in	1, 2008, before me personally came Ronald and who executed the foregoing assignment, his free act and deed for the use and purposes
	l	MALENE K. CHINEY	

Moury Planc, John & Charles My Commission Expires 03/24/2012